Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

4/D28 100

United States Patent and Trademark Office

06-09-2006



PATENTS ONLY

**FION FORM COVER SHEET** 

Our Ref.: 4147-139

\	103254606		
∕~	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
- 1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Kent Olof FALK	(1) Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	
		Street Address:	
		City: Stockholm	
		State/Country: Sweden Zip: S-164 83	
	Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	(2) Name:	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
	Assignment	City:	
	Security Assignment Change of Name	State/Country: Zip:	
	Other		
	0.1 0000	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No	
	Execution Date: 2 June 2003		
	(4 A 1' (' )	- andication is being filed to sether with a new application	
		s application is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No(s).	
	A. Patent Application No(s). (1) Unknown	B. Patent No(s). $(1)$ $(2)$ $(3)$ $(3)$	
	(1) Officiowif (2)	(1) (3) (3)	
	(3)	(3)	
		tached Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:		
	-  -	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	⊠ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
	Internal Address:		
		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
	901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
	11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>	
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.	
	DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE	
11/2	1/2005 ATRAN1 00000105 10557466 DO NOT USI	E THIS STACE	
04 F	5808 atements and signature. 40.00 0		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	May Can.	74 .	
	H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	110 (011100) 10, 2003	
-		nature Date	
	Reg. No. 29,366		
	Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1014787

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS I, Kent Olof Falk , of Konsertvägen 29
SE-435 44 MÖLNLYCKE, Sweden, have made a certain new and usefu
invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an
invention entitled Sparse wide-band array
, and executed by me on
, Serial No,
filed;
AND WHEREAS Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson, or
SE-126 25 STOCKHOLM, Sweden, is desirous
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to
any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in
hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and
set over unto Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to
said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and
all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;
I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters
Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said
Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson , its legal
representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and
interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

PATENT

**REEL: 017967 FRAME: 0043** 

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

2/6-0	3
-------	---

Date:

Inventor: Kent Olof Falk

WITNESS:

(1) Tement Dest

2003-06-02

Date:

(2) Shiper MMMW

**RECORDED: 11/18/2005** 

2003-06-02

Date: